
EFC U14 Circuit Espoo 2026
Saturday, 31 January 2026 - 9.30

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 DUGI Vid Josip CRO 40 04/01/2012
2 ZAIKOVSKY YAROSLAV CYP 109 10/02/2014
3 CALLEJO MARTINEZ Martino ESP 12/02/2012
4 ERVIN Dominic EST 99 20/02/2013
5 GIOMI Bruno Benito EST 162 16/03/2015
6 KIVI Robert EST 57 07/06/2012
7 KONSAP Alex EST 37 24/02/2012
8 KONSAP Mihkel EST 158 17/05/2013
9 KORJAGIN Georgi EST 175 06/03/2014
10 KOSTROMA Kirill EST 197 29/07/2012
11 KRUPENIN Fjodor EST 142 27/07/2014
12 LAVRENTJEV Lev EST 203 11/08/2015
13 NOVIKOV Ivan EST 149 22/11/2012
14 OZOLS Edgar Mathias EST 06/03/2015
15 PIROZKOV Oleg EST 78 07/07/2012
16 SKIDAN Andrei EST 15/05/2012
17 SLOKVENKO Ilja EST 173 16/06/2012
18 SNITSARENKO Sebastian EST 38 01/09/2012
19 SOKOLOV Ilja EST 93 15/08/2013
20 VARIS Erik EST 194 08/03/2013
21 HU Simo FIN 15 26/10/2012
22 LEHTO Miio FIN 183 01/01/2012
23 RUOTSALAINEN Tommi FIN 251 12/07/2013
24 HODKINSON Rowan GBR 212 11/04/2012
25 HOWARD Frederick GBR 09/11/2013
26 KANDIAH Benjamin GBR 183 31/01/2013
27 MACDONALD Jonathan GBR 27/01/2012
28 MCCONNELL Benjamin GBR 14 15/01/2012
29 NICKSON Joshua GBR 13/04/2012
30 REAGEN Oliver GBR 44 17/01/2012
31 REHMAN Lorenzo GBR 12/04/2013
32 ROBINSON Dan GBR 85 21/02/2012
33 TOVAR Damian GBR 138 13/10/2012
34 ZHANG Hongxuan GBR 82 17/11/2012
35 HUEBSCH Constantin GER 103 01/06/2014
36 KAMMERER Leander GER 67 19/04/2013
37 CHAN Carson HKG 42 01/04/2012
38 CUCULI Emanuele ITA 25 27/03/2012
39 ANISIMOVS Edgars LAT 87 23/07/2013
40 GOLUBEVS Timurs LAT 179 13/12/2012
41 PUISA Olegs LAT 17 02/01/2012
42 SZEKERES Robin LUX 4 03/03/2012
43 MORCH Emil NOR 157 12/08/2012
44 MORARIU Razvan ROU 13 11/06/2013
45 STOICA Andrei ROU 1 04/07/2012
46 TAROPA Vlad ROU 27 15/08/2013
47 BONDARENKO Mykhailo SWE 25/07/2012
48 CRONSTEDT Oscar SWE 5 05/06/2012
49 ELG Hilmer SWE 29/04/2013
50 RUTH Edward SWE 27/02/2013
51 VON SCHEDVIN Benjamin SWE 16/09/2013
52 CIFTCI burak TUR 158 01/12/2012
53 KAYNAK ali TUR 138 19/04/2012
54 NUZUMLAER poyraz TUR 151 11/05/2012
55 ONALAN Cinar TUR 19/12/2014
56 YILMAZ yalin TUR 164 06/08/2012



Pools of 7 and 0
42 (75,00% of 56) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



EFC U14 Circuit Espoo 2026
Saturday, 31 January 2026 - 9.30
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 STOICA Andrei ROU 1
2 SZEKERES Robin LUX 4
3 CRONSTEDT Oscar SWE 5
4 MORARIU Razvan ROU 13
5 MCCONNELL Benjamin GBR 14
6 HU Simo FIN 15
7 PUISA Olegs LAT 17
8 CUCULI Emanuele ITA 25
9 TAROPA Vlad ROU 27
10 KONSAP Alex EST 37
11 SNITSARENKO Sebastian EST 38
12 DUGI Vid Josip CRO 40
13 CHAN Carson HKG 42
14 REAGEN Oliver GBR 44
15 KIVI Robert EST 57
16 KAMMERER Leander GER 67
17 PIROZKOV Oleg EST 78
18 ZHANG Hongxuan GBR 82
19 ROBINSON Dan GBR 85
20 ANISIMOVS Edgars LAT 87
21 SOKOLOV Ilja EST 93
22 ERVIN Dominic EST 99
23 HUEBSCH Constantin GER 103
24 ZAIKOVSKY YAROSLAV CYP 109
25 TOVAR Damian GBR 138
26 KAYNAK ali TUR 138
27 KRUPENIN Fjodor EST 142
28 NOVIKOV Ivan EST 149
29 NUZUMLAER poyraz TUR 151
30 MORCH Emil NOR 157
31 KONSAP Mihkel EST 158
32 CIFTCI burak TUR 158
33 GIOMI Bruno Benito EST 162
34 YILMAZ yalin TUR 164
35 SLOKVENKO Ilja EST 173
36 KORJAGIN Georgi EST 175
37 GOLUBEVS Timurs LAT 179
38 LEHTO Miio FIN 183
39 KANDIAH Benjamin GBR 183
40 VARIS Erik EST 194
41 KOSTROMA Kirill EST 197
42 LAVRENTJEV Lev EST 203
43 HODKINSON Rowan GBR 212
44 RUOTSALAINEN Tommi FIN 251
45 RUTH Edward SWE
46 NICKSON Joshua GBR
47 SKIDAN Andrei EST
48 ELG Hilmer SWE
49 MACDONALD Jonathan GBR
50 HOWARD Frederick GBR
51 OZOLS Edgar Mathias EST
52 ONALAN Cinar TUR
53 VON SCHEDVIN Benjamin SWE
54 BONDARENKO Mykhailo SWE
55 CALLEJO MARTINEZ Martino ESP
56 REHMAN Lorenzo GBR



EFC U14 Circuit Espoo 2026
Saturday, 31 January 2026 - 9.30
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 2

9.30

Referee(s):

TYNKKYNEN Alexia (FIN)
SHEVCHENKO Igor (FIN)

PIROZKOV Oleg EST

ELG Hilmer SWE

STOICA Andrei ROU

GIOMI Bruno Benito EST

MACDONALD Jonathan GBR

KAMMERER Leander GER

CIFTCI burak TUR

Strip 3

9.30

Referee(s):

VIIDIK Renar (FIN)
MUSTONEN Verna (FIN)

KONSAP Mihkel EST

NICKSON Joshua GBR

RUTH Edward SWE

KIVI Robert EST

ZHANG Hongxuan GBR

SZEKERES Robin LUX

YILMAZ yalin TUR

Strip 4

9.30

Referee(s):

PRUGINIC Dimitar (FIN)
JERSOVA Anne-Mari (EST)

ROBINSON Dan GBR

REAGEN Oliver GBR

SLOKVENKO Ilja EST

MORCH Emil NOR

CRONSTEDT Oscar SWE

ONALAN Cinar TUR



Strip 5

9.30

Referee(s):

PITKAENEN Riina (FIN)
SAVOLAINEN Katri (FIN)

MORARIU Razvan ROU

NUZUMLAER poyraz TUR

HOWARD Frederick GBR

CHAN Carson HKG

ANISIMOVS Edgars LAT

SKIDAN Andrei EST

Strip 6

9.30

Referee(s):

BARDEN James (IRL)
KRUPENINA Valeria (EST)

NOVIKOV Ivan EST

GOLUBEVS Timurs LAT

DUGI Vid Josip CRO

MCCONNELL Benjamin GBR

RUOTSALAINEN Tommi FIN

VON SCHEDVIN Benjamin SWE

Strip 7

9.30

Referee(s):

KORHONEN Jonni (FIN)

ERVIN Dominic EST

SNITSARENKO Sebastian EST

HODKINSON Rowan GBR

KANDIAH Benjamin GBR

BONDARENKO Mykhailo SWE

HU Simo FIN



Strip 8

9.30

Referee(s):

TAVERNIER Remi (GBR)
LUNDGREN Laura (FIN)

HUEBSCH Constantin GER

REHMAN Lorenzo GBR

KONSAP Alex EST

PUISA Olegs LAT

KAYNAK ali TUR

LEHTO Miio FIN

Strip 9

9.30

Referee(s):

PANELIUS Rufus (FIN)

TOVAR Damian GBR

VARIS Erik EST

CALLEJO MARTINEZ Martino ESP

CUCULI Emanuele ITA

TAROPA Vlad ROU

SOKOLOV Ilja EST



EFC U14 Circuit Espoo 2026
Saturday, 31 January 2026 - 9.30
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 CUCULI Emanuele ITA 5 1,00 25 7 +18 Advanced
2 CRONSTEDT Oscar SWE 5 1,00 23 11 +12 Advanced
3 KAYNAK ali TUR 5 1,00 25 15 +10 Advanced
4 HU Simo FIN 5 1,00 25 19 +6 Advanced
5 MACDONALD Jonathan GBR 5 0,83 29 14 +15 Advanced
6 KIVI Robert EST 5 0,83 25 14 +11 Advanced
7 YILMAZ yalin TUR 5 0,83 27 17 +10 Advanced
8 MCCONNELL Benjamin GBR 4 0,80 23 10 +13 Advanced
9 PUISA Olegs LAT 4 0,80 24 12 +12 Advanced
10 CHAN Carson HKG 4 0,80 23 12 +11 Advanced
11 NUZUMLAER poyraz TUR 4 0,80 22 13 +9 Advanced
12 SNITSARENKO Sebastian EST 4 0,80 23 15 +8 Advanced
13 NOVIKOV Ivan EST 4 0,80 22 14 +8 Advanced
14 NICKSON Joshua GBR 4 0,67 25 17 +8 Advanced
15 STOICA Andrei ROU 4 0,67 25 20 +5 Advanced
16 PIROZKOV Oleg EST 4 0,67 26 22 +4 Advanced
17 GOLUBEVS Timurs LAT 3 0,60 20 13 +7 Advanced
18T ANISIMOVS Edgars LAT 3 0,60 19 14 +5 Advanced
18T CALLEJO MARTINEZ Martino ESP 3 0,60 19 14 +5 Advanced
20 REAGEN Oliver GBR 3 0,60 18 13 +5 Advanced
21 TAROPA Vlad ROU 3 0,60 23 20 +3 Advanced
22 SLOKVENKO Ilja EST 3 0,60 19 16 +3 Advanced
23 KONSAP Alex EST 3 0,60 20 18 +2 Advanced
24 SZEKERES Robin LUX 3 0,50 23 19 +4 Advanced
25 CIFTCI burak TUR 3 0,50 21 25 -4 Advanced
26 ERVIN Dominic EST 2 0,40 21 16 +5 Advanced
27 HODKINSON Rowan GBR 2 0,40 17 18 -1 Advanced
28 LEHTO Miio FIN 2 0,40 17 19 -2 Advanced
29 SKIDAN Andrei EST 2 0,40 15 20 -5 Advanced
30 SOKOLOV Ilja EST 2 0,40 16 23 -7 Advanced
31 MORCH Emil NOR 2 0,40 12 19 -7 Advanced
32 VON SCHEDVIN Benjamin SWE 2 0,40 14 22 -8 Advanced
33 KAMMERER Leander GER 2 0,33 23 26 -3 Advanced
34 ZHANG Hongxuan GBR 2 0,33 18 21 -3 Advanced
35 ELG Hilmer SWE 2 0,33 21 25 -4 Advanced
36 ONALAN Cinar TUR 1 0,20 16 21 -5 Advanced
37T ROBINSON Dan GBR 1 0,20 15 23 -8 Advanced
37T KANDIAH Benjamin GBR 1 0,20 15 23 -8 Advanced
39 TOVAR Damian GBR 1 0,20 15 24 -9 Advanced
40 RUOTSALAINEN Tommi FIN 1 0,20 13 22 -9 Advanced
41 REHMAN Lorenzo GBR 1 0,20 11 20 -9 Advanced
42 MORARIU Razvan ROU 1 0,20 10 19 -9 Advanced
43 VARIS Erik EST 1 0,20 14 24 -10 Eliminated
44 BONDARENKO Mykhailo SWE 1 0,20 13 23 -10 Eliminated
45 HOWARD Frederick GBR 1 0,20 13 24 -11 Eliminated
46 DUGI Vid Josip CRO 1 0,20 12 23 -11 Eliminated
47 GIOMI Bruno Benito EST 1 0,17 13 26 -13 Eliminated
48 RUTH Edward SWE 1 0,17 14 28 -14 Eliminated
49 KONSAP Mihkel EST 1 0,17 13 29 -16 Eliminated
50 HUEBSCH Constantin GER 0 0,00 11 24 -13 Eliminated



Semi-Finals

Ref: VIIDIK Renar (FIN)

1

Ref: PANELIUS Rufus (FIN)

2

Table of 8

Ref: TAVERNIER Remi (GBR)

1

Ref: VIIDIK Renar (FIN)

2

Ref: MUSTONEN Verna (FIN)

3

Ref: BARDEN James (IRL)

4

Table of 16

Ref: SHEVCHENKO Igor (FIN)

1

Ref: SHEVCHENKO Igor (FIN)

2

Ref: MUSTONEN Verna (FIN)

3

Ref: MUSTONEN Verna (FIN)

4

Ref: PITKAENEN Riina (FIN)

5

(12) SNITSARENKO Sebastian

Ref: PITKAENEN Riina (FIN)

6

Ref: BARDEN James (IRL)

7

Ref: BARDEN James (IRL)

8

Table of 32

1

Ref: MUSTONEN Verna (FIN)

2

3

4

5

Ref: PANELIUS Rufus (FIN)

6

Ref: KRUPENINA Valeria (EST)

7

8

9

Ref: BARDEN James (IRL)

10

11

(12) SNITSARENKO Sebastian
12

13

14

Ref: PRUGINIC Dimitar (FIN)

15

16

Table of 64

ITA

GER

(32) VON SCHEDVIN Benjamin
SWE

LAT

EST

LAT

GBR

LUX

TUR

FIN

GBR

GBR

GBR

FIN

ROU

(12) SNITSARENKO Sebastian
EST

EST

GBR

EST

TUR

FIN



Semi-Finals

Ref: BARDEN James (IRL)

3

Ref: KORHONEN Jonni (FIN)

4

Table of 8

Ref: PRUGINIC Dimitar (FIN)

5

Ref: KORHONEN Jonni (FIN)

6

Ref: SHEVCHENKO Igor (FIN)

7

Ref: SAVOLAINEN Katri (FIN)

8

Table of 16

Ref: VIIDIK Renar (FIN)

9

(14) CALLEJO MARTINEZ Martino

Ref: VIIDIK Renar (FIN)

10

Ref: PRUGINIC Dimitar (FIN)

11

Ref: PRUGINIC Dimitar (FIN)

12

Ref: KORHONEN Jonni (FIN)

13

Ref: KORHONEN Jonni (FIN)

14

Ref: KRUPENINA Valeria (EST)

15

Ref: KRUPENINA Valeria (EST)

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: SAVOLAINEN Katri (FIN)

18

(19) CALLEJO MARTINEZ Martino
19

20

21

22

Ref: VIIDIK Renar (FIN)

23

24

25

Ref: TYNKKYNEN Alexia (FIN)

26

Ref: PITKAENEN Riina (FIN)

27

28

29

30

Ref: SHEVCHENKO Igor (FIN)

31

32

Table of 64

TUR

SWE

EST

(19) CALLEJO MARTINEZ Martino
ESP

GBR

TUR

EST

GBR

GBR

EST

TUR

GBR

EST

EST

ROU

HKG

ROU

LAT

NOR

GBR

SWE



Ref: KORHONEN Jonni (FIN)
Assist: VIIDIK Renar (FIN)
Assist: MUSTONEN Verna (FIN)

1

Finals

Ref: PRUGINIC Dimitar (FIN)
Assist: KRUPENINA Valeria (EST)
Assist: TYNKKYNEN Alexia (FIN)

1

Ref: VIIDIK Renar (FIN)
Assist: LUNDGREN Laura (FIN)
Assist: TAVERNIER Remi (GBR)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: VIIDIK Renar (FIN)

1

Ref: PANELIUS Rufus (FIN)

2

Ref: BARDEN James (IRL)

3

Ref: KORHONEN Jonni (FIN)

4

Table of 8

ITA

TUR

EST

GBR

TUR

TUR

TUR

SWE



EFC U14 Circuit Espoo 2026
Saturday, 31 January 2026 - 9.30
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 CUCULI Emanuele ITA 27/03/2012
2 CRONSTEDT Oscar SWE 05/06/2012
3T REAGEN Oliver GBR 17/01/2012
3T NUZUMLAER poyraz TUR 11/05/2012
5 KAYNAK ali TUR 19/04/2012
6 YILMAZ yalin TUR 06/08/2012
7 SNITSARENKO Sebastian EST 01/09/2012
8 CIFTCI burak TUR 01/12/2012
9 HU Simo FIN 26/10/2012
10 MACDONALD Jonathan GBR 27/01/2012
11 KIVI Robert EST 07/06/2012
12 CHAN Carson HKG 01/04/2012
13 STOICA Andrei ROU 04/07/2012
14 PIROZKOV Oleg EST 07/07/2012
15 CALLEJO MARTINEZ Martino ESP 12/02/2012
16 SZEKERES Robin LUX 03/03/2012
17 MCCONNELL Benjamin GBR 15/01/2012
18 PUISA Olegs LAT 02/01/2012
19 NOVIKOV Ivan EST 22/11/2012
20 NICKSON Joshua GBR 13/04/2012
21 GOLUBEVS Timurs LAT 13/12/2012
22 ANISIMOVS Edgars LAT 23/07/2013
23 TAROPA Vlad ROU 15/08/2013
24 SLOKVENKO Ilja EST 16/06/2012
25 KONSAP Alex EST 24/02/2012
26 ERVIN Dominic EST 20/02/2013
27 HODKINSON Rowan GBR 11/04/2012
28 MORCH Emil NOR 12/08/2012
29 KAMMERER Leander GER 19/04/2013
30 ELG Hilmer SWE 29/04/2013
31 ONALAN Cinar TUR 19/12/2014
32 ROBINSON Dan GBR 21/02/2012
33 LEHTO Miio FIN 01/01/2012
34 SKIDAN Andrei EST 15/05/2012
35 SOKOLOV Ilja EST 15/08/2013
36 VON SCHEDVIN Benjamin SWE 16/09/2013
37 ZHANG Hongxuan GBR 17/11/2012
38 KANDIAH Benjamin GBR 31/01/2013
39 TOVAR Damian GBR 13/10/2012
40 RUOTSALAINEN Tommi FIN 12/07/2013
41 REHMAN Lorenzo GBR 12/04/2013
42 MORARIU Razvan ROU 11/06/2013
43 VARIS Erik EST 08/03/2013
44 BONDARENKO Mykhailo SWE 25/07/2012
45 HOWARD Frederick GBR 09/11/2013
46 DUGI Vid Josip CRO 04/01/2012
47 GIOMI Bruno Benito EST 16/03/2015
48 RUTH Edward SWE 27/02/2013
49 KONSAP Mihkel EST 17/05/2013
50 HUEBSCH Constantin GER 01/06/2014



EFC U14 Circuit Espoo 2026
Saturday, 31 January 2026 - 9.30
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BARDEN James IRL 00861337 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
JERSOVA Anne-Mari EST Ref: 1
KORHONEN Jonni FIN B 00842179 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KRUPENINA Valeria EST Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
LUNDGREN Laura FIN 00842824 Ref: 1
MUSTONEN Verna FIN 00000649 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
PANELIUS Rufus FIN 00835785 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PITKAENEN Riina FIN 00870593 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
PRUGINIC Dimitar FIN B 00839756 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SAVOLAINEN Katri FIN B 00688495 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SHEVCHENKO Igor FIN 00867434 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
TAVERNIER Remi GBR Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TYNKKYNEN Alexia FIN Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VIIDIK Renar FIN 00850450 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 56
Total participants: 50
Top-32 ranked participants: 9
Number of countries represented: 15

EST: 17 participants
GBR: 11 participants
SWE: 5 participants
TUR: 5 participants
ROU: 3 participants
FIN: 3 participants
LAT: 3 participants
GER: 2 participants
CRO: 1 participants
NOR: 1 participants
HKG: 1 participants
LUX: 1 participants
ESP: 1 participants
ITA: 1 participants
CYP: 1 participants


